FÜRM PTO-1594 (Modified) MRD Docket No.: 10-18-2002 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94). Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -102253741 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Evans Capital Corp. OCT 1 1 2002 Name: Evans Adhesive Corporation, Ltd. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 925 Old Henderson Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43220 Ohio Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗵 No ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: October 1, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes M M 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A See Attached Schedule A ✓ Yes □ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jean-Marc Brun, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$140.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W 11th Floor 22-0585 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 10/17/2002 LHUELLER 00000156 2109140 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40,00 BP 01 FC:8521 100.00 DP 02 FC:8522 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October /0, 2002 Jean-Marc Brun Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0983

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
BILL-TITE	2,109,140	10/28/1997
EVANS'	752,319	07/09/1963
EVANS & Design	1,450,229	08/04/1987
PADS-IT	197,405	04/14/1925
EVANS ADHESIVE & Design	2.575.595	06/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 1st day of October, 2002 ("Effective Date") by Evans Capital Corp. (f/k/a Evans Adhesive Corporation), an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 925 Old Henderson Road, Columbus, Ohio 43220 ("Assignor") and Evans Adhesive Corporation, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 925 Old Henderson Road, Columbus, Ohio 43220 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns the United States registrations issued, applications filed, or common-law rights related to any of the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto ("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of Assignor's business appertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the use of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations therefor, subject to the terms and conditions hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date. Assignor shall, without further consideration, comply with any request by Assignee to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks in Assignee and to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

EVANS CAPITAL CORP.

By: Jambera M. Schueler, Secretary

9/29/02 - 760419

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/11/2002 REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0985